DEQ Public Fee Hearing – 2025 DEQ Fees

The Utah Department of Environmental Quality has completed a draft of the 2025 fiscal year Fee Schedule for the Department.

The public comment for the Draft Fee Schedules will commence on August 11, 2023, with notification being published in the Salt Lake Tribune and inclusion in the Utah Public Notice Website: https://www.utah.gov/pmn/index.html. The comment period will end on September 11, 2023, at 5 pm.

A public hearing has been scheduled to receive oral comment on the Draft Fee Schedule on Monday, Sept 11, 2023, at 1 pm. Department of Environmental Quality 195 North 1950 West, Room 1015, Salt Lake City, Utah. You can also participate remotely with this link:

https://meet.google.com/jkq-dkbc-grq?hs=122&authuser=0

Join by phone

(US)<u>+1 929-324-9235</u> PIN: 160 253 612#

Written comments must be received no later than 5 pm on September 11, 2023, and should be addressed to:

Craig Silotti
Finance Director, DEQ
195 North 1950 West
PO Box 144810
SLC, Utah 84114-481
csilotti@utah.gov

A copy of the Draft Fee Schedules is available for review between the hours of 8 am and 5 pm, Monday through Friday, at the following address:

Department of Environmental Quality 195 North 1950 West SLC, Utah 84114-4810

In addition, a copy of the Draft Fee Schedules is available on UDEQ's website at https://deq.utah.gov/general/fee-schedules.

For further details or questions concerning the Draft Fee Schedules, contact Dale Jorgensen at the Department of Environmental Quality at 801-536-4465.

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals with special needs (including auxiliary communicative aids and services) should contact Larene Wyss, Office of Human Resources, at 801-503-5618, TDD 801-536-4414, at least five working days prior to the scheduled hearing.